

LISTED ON 29.10.2013
LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 60

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33720 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mekru

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Jairam Singh & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 06.10.2013 with an office report dated 05.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

''Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 to 4 on filing of the process fee and spare copies within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos.5 to 8 are granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 18.10.2013.''

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice, directly as well as through District Court, was issued to 26.09.2013.

It is submitted that a report has been received from District Court sitting therein that show cause notice could not be served on the respondents for the following reasons:

1. Address of respondent no. 1 is not correct, returned.
2. Name of respondent no. 2 is not correct, returned.
3. Notice in respect of respondent no. 3 is related to District Judge, Janjgir and the same has been forwarded to District

Judge, Janjgir.

4. Notice in respect of respondent no. 4 is related to District Judge, Bilaspur and the same has been forwarded to District Judge, Bilaspur.

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent nos. 5 to 8 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice respondent nos. 1-4 is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-