

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vijeta Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has been received from the concerned District Court and perusal of which indicates that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are not found on the given address while respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are residing within the jurisdiction of District Judge, Janjgir and Bilaspur respectively. Reminder be issued to the District Court.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh complete address of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within three weeks and on compliance notices be issued forthwith to them through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.60

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is awaited from the concerned District Court.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time stands rejected as the same does not fall within the purview of the rules.

List again on 27.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj