

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Priyanka Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 8 are present.

By order dt.29.10.2013 the right of the respondent Nos. 5 to 8 to file the counter affidavit has been closed.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks time to file the process fee and the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4. Time as prayed for is given to her as last chance.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 24.2.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj