

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The right of respondent Nos.5 to 8 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted.

Service on respondent No.3 is complete but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.4, 1 and 2 are yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken by the petitioner for service on the unserved respondents on filing the process fee, spare copies and fresh address of the said respondents through the concerned District Court besides other postal means.

List again on 30.4.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR