

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Copy of the application for substituted service on  
respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to be served on the other side  
within three weeks and response to be given within two weeks.  
Thereafter, it be placed before the Ld. Registrar in Chambers  
for necessary orders/directions.

The right of respondent Nos.5 to 8 to file counter  
affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order.

List again on 25.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd