

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R . K . A R U L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for taking additional document on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects in the
application for substituted service.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(Dr. K. ARUL)
Registrar