

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for taking additional document on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Romila, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to cure the defects of the application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4. Since enough opportunity has already been given alongwith warning of last opportunity, further time is declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar