

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.

33720/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2012
in SA No. 344/1995 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Romila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vijeta Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as
pointed out in the office report dated 20.04.2015.

(Babita Pandey)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.25
12:42:10 IST
Reason: