

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandemy, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.'
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to file
proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER