

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33720/2012

MEKRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Baij Nath Patel,Adv.
Ms.Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs.Yugandhra Pawar Jha,Adv.
Mr.Sameer Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent Nos.5-8 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB