

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7435/2018

MEKRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. Shivani Sharma, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the appellant assures this Court that she would argue the matter on the next date of hearing without fail as she is not prepared today.
2. Placing her submission on record, list the matter next week.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)